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ERRADALE PROPERTIES LTD.

BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

Fixed assets
Tangible assets
Investment properties

Current assets
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one

year

Net current liabilities

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due after more
than one year

Net assets

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and loss reserves

Total equity

Notes

2021
£ £
83,300
347 500
430,800
3,499
1,360
4,859
(79,072)
(74,213)
356,587
(94,688)
261,899
1,000
260,899

261,899

2020

£ £

3,300

347,500

430,800
3,500
7,688
11,188
(69,741)

(58,553)

372,247

(126,013)

245,234

1,000

245 234

248,234

The directors of the company have elected not to include a copy of the profit and loss account within the financial

statements.




ERRADALE PROPERTIES LTD.

BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

For the financial year ended 30 September 2021 the company was entitied to exemption frem audit under section 477 of
the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The directors acknowledge their responsihilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with
raspect to accounting recards and the preparation of financial statements.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the yvear in question in
accordance with section 476,

These financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies
subject to the small companies regime.

The financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 29 November 2021 and are
signed on its behalf by:

Mrs Lorna McCandlish
Director

Company Registration No, SC201695




ERRADALE PROPERTIES LTD.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

Accounting policies

Company information
Erradale Properties Ltd. is a private company limited by shares incorporated in Scotland. The registered office is 1
Tullibedy Road, Alloa, Clackmannanshire, United Kingdom, FK10 2LL.

Accounting convention

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with FRS 102 “The Financial Reporting Standard
applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland” {*FRS 102"} and the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as
applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime. The disclosure requiremenis of section 1A of FRS
102 have been applied other than where additional disclosure is required to show a true and fair view.

The financial statements are preparad in sterling, which is the functional currency of the company. Manetary a
mounts in these financial statements are rounded to the nearest £.

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, modified to include the
revaluation of freehold properties and to include investment properties and certain financial instruments at fair
value. The principal accounting policies adopted are set out below.

Turnover
Turnover is recognised at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable for goods and services provided
in the normal course of business, and is shown net of VAT and other sales related taxes.

Tangible fixed assets
Tangible fixed assets are initially measured at cost and subsequently measured at cost or valuation, net of
depreciation and any impairment losses.

Depreciation is recognised so as to write off the cost or valuation of assets less their residual values over their
useful lives an the following bases:

Freehold property not provided

The gain or loss arising on the disposal of an asset is determined as the difference between the sale proceeds and
the carrying value of the asset, and is credited or charged to profit or less.

Investment properties

Inveslmenl properly, which is properly held lo garn renlals and/or for capilal apprecialion, is inilially recognised at
cost, which includes the purchase cost and any directly attributable expenditure. Subsequently it is measured at fair
value at the reporting end date. Changes in fair value are recognised in profit or loss.

Impairment of fixed assets

At each reporting period end date, the company reviews the carrying amounts of its tangible and intangible assets
to determine whether there is any indication that those assets have suffered an impairment loss. Any impairment
loss is recognised immediately in profit or loss.

Cash at bank and in hand

Cash and cash equivalents are basic financial assets and include cash in hand, deposits held at call with banks,
other short-term liquid investmentis with original maturities of three months or less, and bank overdrafts. Bank
overdrafts are shown within borrowings in current liabilities.




ERRADALE PROPERTIES LTD.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

1.7

1.8

19

Accounting policies {Continued)

Financial instruments

The Company only enters into basic financial instruments transactions that result in the recognition of financial
assets and liabilities like trade and other debtor and creditors, Icans from banks and aother third parties and loans to
related parties.

Equity instruments

Equity instruments issued by the company are recorded at the proceeds received, net of transaction costs.
Dividends payable on equity instruments are recognised as liabilities ance they are no longer at the discretion of
the company.

Taxation
The tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently pavable and defarred tax.

Current tax

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from net profit as reported in
the profit and loss account because it excludes items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other
years and it further excludes items that are never taxable or deductible. The company’s liability for current tax is
calculated using tax rates that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the reporting end date.

Investment property

Investment preperty is shown at the most recent valuation.

Employees

The average monthly number of persons (including directors) employed by the company during the year was 2

(2020 - 2).

Tangible fixed assets

Freehold
preperty
£
Cost
At 1 October 2020 and 30 September 2021 85,000
Depreciation and impairment
At 1 October 2020 and 30 September 2021 1,700
Carrying amount
At 30 September 2021 83,300
At 30 September 2020 83,300
Investment property
2021
£
Fair value
At 1 October 2020 and 30 September 2021 347,500




ERRADALE PROPERTIES LTD.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

4 Investment property

{Continued)

Investment property comprises of 4 residential properties. The fair value of the investment property has been
arrived at on the basis of a valuation cartied out at the year end by the directors. The valuation was made on an

open market value basis by reference to market evidence of transaction prices for similar properties.

5 Debtors
Amounts falling due within one year:

Other debtors

6 Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Bank loans

Corporation tax

Other taxation and social security
Other creditors

Accruals and deferred income

7 Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year

Bank loans and overdrafts

8 Called up share capital

Ordinary share capital
Issued and fully paid
776 Ordinary A of £1 each
224 Crdinary B of £1 each

2021 2020

£ £
3,499 3,500
2021 2020

£ £
29,798 25,365
3.674 2,293
133 120
42,977 39,478
2,490 2,485
79,072 69,741
2021 2020

£ £
94,688 126,013
2021 2020

£ £

776 776
224 224
1,000 1,000




This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companies Act 2006.



